
Rule 15 — Common Rate — Port Alberni

Application

1. This Rule applies to all licensees granted a special authorization with a designated PDVA: Taxi

sector type in Port Alberni. 

Common rate amounts

2. Licensees must charge the following rates:

Type of Rates Rates
without
GST

Rates with
5% GST

Rounded
rates with 5%
GST

Taxi meter formula with
5% GST included

Flag $4.1484 $4.3558 4.35 $4.35 for the first 48.70
metres

Distance (per km)

Paved

roads

Gravel

roads

1.9557

2.5336

2.0535

2.6603

2.05

2.66

$0.10 for each additional

48.70 metres 

$0.10 for each additional

37.59 metres 

Page 1 - https://www.ptboard.bc.ca/rule-15-common-rate-port-alberni | Accessed: February 14, 2026 - 02:21 AM



Wait Time
(hourly)

44.4470 46.6693 46.67 $0.10 for each
consecutive 7.71 seconds
(or $46.6693 per hour)
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