

Rule 15 — Common Rate — Port Alberni

Application

1. This Rule applies to all licensees granted a special authorization with a designated PDVA: Taxi sector type in Port Alberni.

Common rate amounts

2. Licensees must charge the following rates:

Type of Rates	Rates without GST	Rates with 5% GST	Rounded rates with 5% GST	Taxi meter formula with 5% GST included
Flag	\$4.1484	\$4.3558	4.35	\$4.35 for the first 48.70 metres
Distance (per km)				
• Paved roads	1.9557	2.0535	2.05	\$0.10 for each additional 48.70 metres
• Gravel roads	2.5336	2.6603	2.66	\$0.10 for each additional 37.59 metres

Wait Time (hourly)	44.4470	46.6693	46.67	\$0.10 for each consecutive 7.71 seconds (or \$46.6693 per hour)
-----------------------	---------	---------	-------	--
